Variable rate borrowings including current maturities  2503.19  9325.00
Total borrowings  2503.19  9325.00

Currency

As at 31 March 2022 As at 31 March 2021

Value in

foreign

currency

Exchange

rate

Amount

INR in lacs

Value in

foreign

currency

Exchange

rate

Amount

INR in lacs

Trade payables EUR  (13730)  84.15  (11.55)  (22661)  85.73  (19.43)
Trade receivables USD  -   -   -   243481  73.12  178.03

EUR  -   -   -   7818  85.73  6.70
Loan to subsidiaries EUR  -   -   -   821963  85.73  704.66
Interest accrued on loan
to subsidiaries

EUR  547484  84.15  460.73  210411  85.73  180.38

			   Sensitivity analysis

			   A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the INR, US dollar or Euro against all other currencies at 31 March would
have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant
and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Currency
Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2022
(1% movement) EUR  4.49  (4.49)  3.36  (3.36)

Currency
Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

 31 March 2021
(1% movement) USD  1.78  (1.78)  1.33  (1.33)

EUR  8.72  (8.72)  6.53  (6.53)

		  b)	 Interest rate risk
			   The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

HIL Limited
Annual Report 2021-22

178

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 March 2022 (All amounts in Indian Rupees in lacs, except for share data or as otherwise stated)

55. Financial instruments - fair values and risk management (Contd..)

C.	 Financial risk management (Contd..)

	 b)	 Market risk (Contd..)

		  b)	 Interest rate risk (Contd..)

			   Sensitivity

Particulars 31 March 2022 31 March 2021

Balance as at 01 April  1489.12  1530.43
Amounts written off  (577.74)  -
Net remeasurement of loss allowance  75.87  (41.31)
Balance as at 31 March  987.25  1489.12

Particulars
Impact on profit and loss

31 March 2022 31 March 2021

1% increase in interest rate  (25.03)  (93.25)
1% decrease in interest rate  25.03  93.25

Trade receivables : < 180 days >180 days Provision Total

31 March 2022  8841.31  968.39  (987.25)  8822.45
31 March 2021  7799.60  1611.18  (1489.12)  7921.66

	 c)	 Credit risk

		  Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Company’s receivables from customers.

		  Trade receivables :

		  Customer credit risk is managed by the respective department subject to Company’s established policy, procedures and control
relating to customer credit risk management. Credit quality of a customer is assessed based on individual credit limits as defined
by the Company. Outstanding customer receivables are regularly monitored.